SCHEDULE 1

Weekly TENNANT / TESSMAN Minimum Flows

UNITS: cubic meters per second (cms)

FISH CREEK WATER CONSERVATION OBJECTIVES ("WCO")

Week beginning:
Instream Objective

Week beginning:
Instream Objective

Week beginning:
Instream Objective

Week beginning:
Instream Objective

Week beginning:
Instream Objective

1-Jan
0.121

19-Mar
0.484

4-Jun
1.100

20-Aug
0.407

5-Nov
0.308

8-Jan
0.110

26-Mar
0.572

11-Jun
1.144

27-Aug
0.407

12-Nov
0.275

15-Jan
0.110

2-Apr
0.660

18-Jun
1.089

3-Sep
0.407

19-Nov
0.242

22-Jan
0.110

9-Apr
0.737

25-Jun
1.001

10-Sep
0.407

26-Nov
0.209

29-Jan
0.110

16-Apr
0.803

2-Jul
0.913

17-Sep
0.407

3-Dec
0.176

5-Feb
0.110

23-Apr
0.825

9-Jul
0.825

24-Sep
0.407

10-Dec
0.143

12-Feb
0.121

30-Apr
0.858

16-Jul
0.737

1-Oct
0.407

17-Dec
0.132

19-Feb
0.187

7-May
0.891

23-Jul
0.649

8-Oct
0.407

24-Dec
0.121

26-Feb
0.253

14-May
0.924

30-Jul
0.572

15-Oct
0.396

5-Mar
0.330

21-May
0.979

6-Aug
0.484

22-Oct
0.363

12-Mar
0.407

28-May
1.045

13-Aug
0.418

29-Oct
0.341

The above Water Conservation Objective is to be met at the Water Survey of Canada Station No. 05BK001 (Fish Creek near Priddis).

Up-to-date water flow information is available most of the year at Alberta Environment’s website:

https://rivers.alberta.ca
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